Page 1 • 09/19/23    Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165 • www.kep.com
ES749 Flow Computer
Condensate Metering SystemES749-SYS
Description
The ES749-SYS is intended to accept the electronic
pulse input from a condensate meter, then scale and
totalize the flow in pounds of condensate, and then power
and communicate with the Ayyeka Communication unit

CSA-C22 No. 14; Type 1, 2, 3, 3R, 4, 4X, 12, and 13
IEC60529 Type IP66
Ordering Information
Part Number:
MS799NEMAST4X0QR - enclosure with no cutouts
MS799NEMAST4X1QR - enclosure with 1 cutout for ST series
MS799NEMAST4X2QR - enclosure with 2 cutouts for ST series
MS799NEMAST4X3QR - enclosure with 3 cutouts for ST series
NOTE: QR in part number depicts Quick Release Latches (std)
Options:
	 SP - Sub-Panel (aluminum)
	 DR - Single DIN Rail Installed for accessory mounting
	 DO - Duplex Outlet
	 TB - Terminal Block
	 PW - Internal Pre-wired by KEP
	 CB - Circuit Breaker
	 CG - Cable Gland
	 A - Assembled at KEP
Consult factory for custom conduit hole, fitting and factory wiring
options.
Battery Specifications:
•	 12V 3.6AH Sealed Lead Acid (SLA)
•	 Absorbent Glass Mat
•	 Sealed Construction - Will Never leak
•	 Maintenance Free
•	 High Rate charge and discharge
•	 Used in any angle except inverted
•	 High Quality and Stable Performance
•	 Expected Battery Life 2-3 years
mL-BC324 Specifications:
OUTPUT
24V, 3A: 27.4VDC
FAIL OUTPUT
Relay Output
DISPLAY
Green LED shows the device is charging.
Red LED shows the device has no AC power present.
CURRENT-VOLTAGE CURVE
ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY
•	EN 61000-6-4:2007 EMC Generic Emission Standard for
Industrial Environments
•	EN 61000-6-2:2006 EMC Generic Immunity Standard for
Industrial Environments
•	EN 61010-1 :2003 Safety Requirements for electrical
equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use
POWER SUPPLY
90-290VAC 50/60 Hz
Operation Temperature: -30 ... 60°C
Humidity: 0-95%RH (non condensing)
Protection Class: IP20
Weight: 370 gr.
Dimensions: 125mm 195mm 156 mm
Page 5 • 09/19/23    Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165 • www.kep.com
System Block Diagram
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
DC Output
Flow Pulse Input
I in(+) Flow Analog Input